luir ind ntra	ng Source: 100% State pening Date: 2/23/22 equirement: No rement: 25% DBE □ SBE ☒ GFE □ Dollar Amount Requirement: 25%/\$374 actor: SRS Petroleum Services, Corp. 3/2/22		DBE: Yes □ No	
	Debra A. Goss, Manager Office of Contract Compliance	From:	Carrie A. Cyr Contracts Section	Ext. 2134
	lease indicate if this contractor has an appro	ved Affirmative	Action Plan on file?	Yes
If	yes, indicate the expiration date: 4/30/2023			
Is	this Firm enrolled in the OJT Pilot Program	n? Yes	No	
	Subcontractor	Race/Gender	Amount Nominated (\$)	Amount Credited (\$)
	Durham Highway Contractors, Inc.	MBE-W		118,919.00
	Environmental Partners, LLC	MBE-HM		103,500.00
	Service Station Equipment	SBE		209,601.00
7	Γotal			432,020.00
no re	lease review and indicate if you find this sub ominated subcontractor is not to receive cre equirement, please indicate your exception b office of Contract Compliance	dit for any line it	tem but the prime s	•
O.	ince of Contract Comphance			Date
Co	omments:			

Subject: Affirmative Action, OJT Pilot Program, Pre-Award SBE

Small Business Enterprise Set-Aside Eligibility

1_ Airie	e Kaika	, acting on behalf
J	(Official's name)	
of Durham	Highway Contractors Inc.	, do hereby
	(Company name)	
certify and	affirm that the information set forth below is tru	e and accurate to the
best of my l	knowledge.	
I attest that	t as of the date of this instrument, the Gross Rev	enue of this business
including ar	ny anticipated proceeds from this project ($\underline{0031-0}$	0132), will
	Pro	oject number
not exceed	\$20,000,000 in the company's current fiscal year	r.
c: .	00/	
Signature:	In the	
Date:	2-28-22	
Date.	22022	
Title:	President	

Rev 7/2015

CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (CTDOT)

PRE-AWARD SBE COMMITMENT APPROVAL REQUEST

Only certified SBE firms will be approved. The SBE directory is available on the Department of Administrative Service's web site: CDOT Project Number (s): Conwall Maintenance Facility SRS Petroleum Services Submitted By: SAS Petroleum Services	proved. The SBE directory is available 0031-0132 Conwall Maintenance Facility SRS Petroleum Services	TO RE SUBMITS ble on the Department of Administr	t of Administrative Service's web site: http://www.birnet.com/aninistrative Service's web site: http://www.birnet.com/aninistrative SBE Subcontractor: Durham High Address: 300 Little Falls	IN THE BIO DOCUMENTS http://www.birnet.ct.gov/SupplierDiverSIPy/SDSearch.aspx Sheet of Durham Highway Contractors, Inc. 300 Little Falls Highway Durham, CT. 06422	
Original Bid (\$):	51,498,929.48				
Dollar amount subcontracted to this SBE firm (\$):	to this SBE firm (\$):	\$118 919.00			

Total Item price subcontracted.	100,514.00	18,405.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Subcontract Unit. Price **	1733.	18405					
Quantity. Subcontracted	58	1					
Contract Unit Price	n/a	n/a					
Quantity. bid by the Prime	28	-					
Units	28	-					
ls This. item Partial. Yes No	۲ ۲	۲ - S	z	z	z	z	z
Item Number & Description	0177150A Genl. Bldng. Renovbollards Y 🕙 S	0177150A Genl. Bldng. RenovFencing Y S					

If any of the items above are checked Yes as to Partial. please provided or use an attachment to offer an explanation of the work involved. Also please identify who is responsible for the remainder of the partial items.

Vice President Signature of Prime Contractor, Title

February 25th, 2022

Date

Signature of Subcontractor, Title

After this submittal is approved by the Department, any proposed changes to it must be submitted to the Department for approval.

^{*} Firm Type Code: S (subcontractor), M (manufacturer), P (supplier), T (trucking), V (services)

^{**} In instances where the Prime is paying the Subcontractor a higher unit price than the bid, by submitting this form the Prime agrees to the higher subcontracted price without qadditional costs to the Department.

State of Connecticut

Department of Administrative Services Supplier Diversity Program

This Certifies

Durham Highway Contractors Inc

30 Little Falls Way DURHAM CT 06455

As a

Woman Owned Small/Minority Business Enterprise September 27,2021 through September 27,2023

Owner(s): Ajrie Kaika

Contact: Ajrie Kaika

Telephone:

FAX:

E-Mail: ajrie.kaika@yahoo.com

Web Address:

203-815-2837 Ext:

**Affiliate Companies:

ricy ryenshersky

Supplier Diversity Director

Supplier Diversity Specialist

^{**} A contractor awarded a contract or a portion of a contract under the set-aside program shall not subcontract with any person(s) with whom the contractor is affiliated.

State of Connecticut

Department of Administrative Services Supplier Diversity Program

This Certifies

Environmental Partners, LLC

100 Columbus Boulevard #503 Hartford CT 06103-2819

As a

Hispanic American Small/Minority Business Enterprise June 10,2021 through June 10,2023

Owner(s): Paul F. Muniz

Contact: Paul F. Muniz Telephone: (860) 251-9059 Ext: FAX:

E-Mail: pmuniz@ctlep.com Web Address: www.ctlep.com

**Affiliate Companies: EP Engineering, Inc.; Suffield Operating, LLC

Supplier Diversity Director

\$000

Supplier Diversity Specialist

^{**} A contractor awarded a contract or a portion of a contract under the set-aside program shall not subcontract with any person(s) with whom the contractor is affiliated.

Exhibit 1 Revision March 2020

Small Business Enterprise Set-Aside Eligibility

I	Paul F. Muniz	, acting on behalf
	(Official's name)	
of	Environmental Partners, LLC	, do hereby
	(Company name)	
certi	fy and affirm that the information set forth below is true	and accurate to the
best	of my knowledge.	
	est that as of the date of this instrument, the Gross Revending any anticipated proceeds from this project (0031-013	
	5	ect number
not e	exceed \$20,000,000 in the company's current fiscal year.	
Signa	ature: Paul 7. Muniz	_
Date	: 2/28/22	
Title:	. Member	

CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (CTDOT)

PRE-AWARD SBE COMMITMENT APPROVAL REQUEST

		TO BE S	SUBMITTED WITHIN TH	<u>IE TIME FRAME INDICATED I</u>	N THE BID DOCUMENTS			
ly certified SBE firms will be approved. The SBE directory	is availabl	e on the Department of Ac	dministrative Servic	e's web site:	http://www.biznet.ct.gov/	/SupplierDiversity/SDSearch.asp She		
			_	BE Subcontractor: ddress:		Sne	eet of	
bmitted By: iginal Bid (\$):			_					
llar amount subcontracted to this SBE firm (\$):			- -					
Item Number & Description	<u>Is This</u> <u>item</u> <u>Partial</u> <u>Yes No</u>	Firm Type Code *	<u>Units</u>	Quantity bid by the Prime	<u>Contract Unit</u> <u>Price</u>	<u>Quantity</u> Subcontracted	Subcontract Unit Price **	Total Item price subcontracted
	_ _							
	_							
	_							
	_							
y of the items above are checked Yes as to Partial , plea:	– se provided	d or use an attachment to o	offer an explanation	of the work involved. <u>Al</u>	so please identify who is i	esponsible for the remaind	er of the partial items.	
m Type Code: S (subcontractor), M (manufacture	r), P (supp	olier), T (trucking), V (se	ervices)					
n instances where the Prime is paying the Subcontr	aaton a bia	shan unit price than the	hid by submitting	this form the Drime as	noog to the bigher guba	ontracted price without a	additional goets to the Doney	etm ont
i instances where the Prime is paying the Subconti	actor a mg	mer unit price than the	oid, by subilitting	tills form the Frime ag	rees to the higher subc	ontracted price without q	additional costs to the Depar	tillent.
Vice President								
ature of Prime Contractor, Title	Date				Sig	gnature of Subcontractor,	Title	Date

Small Business Enterprise Set-Aside Eligibility

i	Martin D.	McKinney, Jr	, acting on behalf
	,	Official's name)	do horoby
of	Service Sta	ation Equipment Inc.	, do hereby
	((Company name)	lto to the
cert	ify and aff	firm that the information set forth below is true	e and accurate to the
	of my kn		
l att	est that a uding any	s of the date of this instrument, the Gross Reve anticipated proceeds from this project (<u>0031-0</u> Pro	enue of this business 0132), will oject number
not	exceed \$2	20,000,000 in the company's current fiscal year	ſ.
	nature: _	February 28, 2022	
Dat	_		
Title	e:	President	

CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (CTDOT)

PRE-AWARD SBE COMMITMENT APPROVAL REQUEST

		TO BE SUBMITTED WITHIN THE TIME FRAME INDICATED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS	TIME FRAME INDICATED IN	THE BID DOCUMENTS	
Only certified SBE firms will be a	oproved. The SBE directory is ava	Only certified SBE firms will be approved. The SBE directory is available on the Department of Administrative Service's web site:	's web site:	http://www.biznet.ct.gov/SupplierDiversity/SDSearch.aspx Sheet	Jo
ODOT Duciact Number (c).	0031-0132	SBI	SBE Subcontractor:	Service Station Equipment, Inc.	
CDOT Project indition (s).	Conwall Maintenance Fac		Address:	20 Murphy Road North Franklin, CT. 06254	
10Wn(s) 01:					
Submitted By:	SKS Petroleum Services				
Original Bid (\$):	\$1,498,929.48				
Dollar amount subcontracted to this SBE firm (\$):	d to this SBE firm (\$):	\$209,601			

Total Item price subcontracted	209,601.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Subcontract Unit Price **	209601.							
Quantity Subcontracted	_							
Contract Unit Price	n/a							
Quantity bid by the Prime	_							
Units	-							
Is This item Firm Type Code *	N P	>	Z	z	z	z	z	
Item Number & Description	0177150A Genl. Bldng. Renovbollards							

If any of the items above are checked Yes as to Partial, please provided or use an attachment to offer an explanation of the work involved. Also please identify who is responsible for the remainder of the partial items.

2/28/22 ** In instances where the Prime is paying the Subcontractor a higher unit price than the bid, by submitting this form the Prime agrees to the higher subcontracted price without qadditional costs to the Department.

February 25th, 2022

Date

Signature of Prime Contractor, Title

Signature of Subcontractor, T

After this submittal is approved by the Department, any proposed changes to it must be submitted to the Department for approval.

^{*} Firm Type Code: S (subcontractor), M (manufacturer), P (supplier), T (trucking), V (services)

State of Connecticut

Department of Administrative Services Supplier Diversity Program

This Certifies

Service Station Equipment, Inc.

20 Murphy Road North Franklin CT 06254-1805

Small Business Enterprise

March 29,2020 through March 29,2022

Owner(s): Martin D. McKinney, Jr

Eric McKinney Contact: eric@sse-inc.net

Web Address: www.sse-inc.net Telephone:

8608482278 Ext:

**Affiliate Companies: Irish Springs Pool Water, LLC; Service Station Environmental, Inc.; Shelby Transport, Inc.

Supplier Diversity Director

Supplier Diversity Specialist

Hully Krata

2/25/2022, 8:29 AM

** A contractor awarded a contract or a portion of a contract under the set-aside program shall not subcontract with any person(s) with whom the contractor is affiliated.